
Buck Hill Thursday - 2026 - Week 3

PACESETTER: HCP   

Blue Course DAVE EVERSON 5.43

Red Course THOR MORALES 7.89

Place Team 6 Skiers 7 Skiers 8 Skiers 9 Skiers # Skiers

1st Team Dirtbag 30 34 - G 38 - G 41 - S 9

2nd Premature Release 27 31 - G 35 - G 38 - S 9

3rd Team Brew Ski 26 6

4th Snow Temple Pilots 24 27 - S 29 - B 8

5th Deadbeat D Team 23 24 - I 7

6th Natural Intimidators 22 6

7th The Rookies 21 23 - B 25 - B 27 - B 9

8th The High Lifers 18 6

9th Hasty Lombagos 18 6

10th Kill the Rabbet 16 5

11th Return of the Mac 14 15 - I 7

12th Gatecrashers 13 14 - I 7

FASTEST FAST MOST IMPROVED

  FEMALE RACERS

RACER NAMES - TEAM Best HC Medal BlueTM BlueHC RedTM RedHC

HENNESSY  MCILVAINE Team Brew Ski 16.75 P Fastest 19.07 17.28 18.19 16.75

KELLEY  FREDERICK Premature Release 17.07 G DNF DNF 18.24 17.07

JESSICA  FELTON The Rookies 19.86 G Fast 19.49 19.86 19.63 25.99

TIEGAN  RAPP Snow Temple Pilots 20.60 G 19.61 20.60 19.45 24.84

KRISTIN  GREBE Team Dirtbag 21.96 P 19.83 21.96 19.52 25.29

MEGAN  HADLEY Team Brew Ski 27.55 G 20.74 27.55 20.52 31.71

GRACE  MORAN Snow Temple Pilots 30.69 S 21.25 30.69 21.24 36.33

CHAPIN  BLANCHARD Deadbeat D Team 32.96 S 21.62 32.96 20.93 34.34

AMY  TEREICK Premature Release 34.92 G DNF DNF 21.02 34.92

ANNE  STEMPER The Rookies 37.82 G 22.41 37.82 DNF DNF

KATE  BRADY Return of the Mac 38.25 S 22.48 38.25 21.65 38.96

JESSICA  FRATTALONE Hasty Lombagos 52.21 S 24.75 52.21 23.95 53.72

BECCA  TRIPP Gatecrashers 56.77 B 25.49 56.77 25.28 62.26

AMY  SHIRILLA Return of the Mac 56.83 B 25.50 56.83 25.02 60.59

SARAH  TRESSEL The Rookies 69.00 B DNF DNF 26.33 69.00

AMY  CERNAVA Hasty Lombagos 69.50 B 27.56 69.50 26.87 72.46

MACY  BLANCHARD Deadbeat D Team 71.31 I 30.29 86.29 26.69 71.31

ROANN  CRAMER The Rookies 74.29 B 28.34 74.29 28.30 81.64

NATALIE  HABERMAN Gatecrashers 104.24 I 33.21 104.24 34.03 118.42

JESSICA  TICKNER Return of the Mac 203.98 I 49.45 204.12 47.36 203.98

27.53

47.72

Bonus Points

58.14

63.93

37.61

45.65

27.22

36.04

82.16

56.93

53.23

55.34

16.81 15.58

Thursday, January 29, 2026

Pacesetter Times PAR Times

17.14 16.26



1 MALE RACERS

RACER NAMES 2 TEAM Best HC Medal BlueTM BlueHC RedTM RedHC

CONNOR  STEFFENS Premature Release 3.26 P Fastest 16.79 3.26 16.35 4.94

LUKE  EVERSON Team Dirtbag 5.20 P DNF DNF 16.39 5.20

DAVE  EVERSON Team Dirtbag 5.41 P Fast 17.14 5.41 16.69 7.12

DREW  BAUGHER Deadbeat D Team 5.84 P 17.21 5.84 16.88 8.34

ISAAC  BRAUN Natural Intimidators 5.97 P 17.23 5.97 17.19 10.33

THOR  MORALES Team Brew Ski 7.89 P 23.82 46.49 16.81 7.89

JOHN  KIM Premature Release 8.00 P 17.56 8.00 16.99 9.05

JARETT  CROY Deadbeat D Team 8.28 P 17.80 9.47 16.87 8.28

JEFF  HEMER Premature Release 8.49 P 17.64 8.49 17.56 12.71

MITCH  WALL Team Dirtbag 9.96 P 17.88 9.96 17.53 12.52

BEN  WADELL Team Brew Ski 10.09 P 17.90 10.09 17.70 13.61

MORGAN  RAPP Snow Temple Pilots 11.56 P 18.14 11.56 17.77 14.06

STEVE  JONES Team Dirtbag 11.93 P 18.20 11.93 17.61 13.03

DANIEL  HABERMAN Gatecrashers 12.42 G 18.28 12.42 18.38 17.97

KARL  BRINE-DOYLE Deadbeat D Team 12.55 G 18.30 12.55 17.92 15.02

ANTON  ZIMMERMAN Snow Temple Pilots 12.71 G DNF DNF 17.56 12.71

TROY  GUSTAFSON Team Dirtbag 13.84 P 18.51 13.84 18.35 17.78

CHRIS  SPELTZ Team Brew Ski 14.31 G DNF DNF 17.81 14.31

RYAN  JAHNKE The High Lifers 14.94 P 18.69 14.94 18.65 19.70

KURT  NIERSTE Premature Release 15.07 G 18.71 15.07 18.32 17.59

PAUL  SHIRILLA Return of the Mac 16.11 G 18.88 16.11 18.19 16.75

HAYDEN  FOLEY Kill the Rabbet 16.17 S 18.89 16.17 18.82 20.80

OWEN  HEMER Premature Release 17.04 S 19.03 17.04 18.86 21.05

SCOTT  DORN Natural Intimidators 17.22 P 19.06 17.22 19.11 22.66

JESSE  MORSE Snow Temple Pilots 18.14 G 19.21 18.14 18.89 21.25

NICHOLAS  JAKOBE Premature Release 18.33 G 19.24 18.33 19.11 22.66

BILL  KLEINMAN Team Brew Ski 19.74 S 19.47 19.74 18.91 21.37

TIM  GERLACH Team Dirtbag 19.77 G DNF DNF 18.66 19.77

MIKE  LINDAHL The High Lifers 21.77 G 19.80 21.77 19.36 24.26

PAUL  AASEN Hasty Lombagos 21.95 G 19.84 22.02 19.00 21.95

JUSTIN  GILLETTE Kill the Rabbet 23.12 S 20.02 23.12 19.43 24.71

DAVE  FOLEY Kill the Rabbet 23.37 G 20.06 23.37 20.05 28.69

BRUCE  MUELLER Hasty Lombagos 23.55 G 20.09 23.55 19.82 27.21

KEITH  STEFFENS Premature Release 23.80 G 20.13 23.80 20.01 28.43

IAN  PETERSEN Return of the Mac 24.05 S 20.17 24.05 19.80 27.09

SCOTT  PETERSON Kill the Rabbet 25.77 S 20.45 25.77 20.31 30.36

FRANZ  HARRIS Deadbeat D Team 25.95 S 20.48 25.95 19.67 26.25

ALI  AWAD Team Dirtbag 26.01 S 20.49 26.01 20.28 30.17

JACK  MUSKE Deadbeat D Team 26.14 S 20.51 26.14 19.93 27.92

MARK  EUMURIAN The Rookies 29.15 G 21.00 29.15 20.95 34.47

MATT  LYSNE The Rookies 29.83 S 21.11 29.83 20.90 34.15

JOHN  MYAYA The Rookies 30.01 S 21.14 30.01 20.42 31.07

BOB  FLYNN Snow Temple Pilots 30.69 G 21.25 30.69 20.99 34.72

TODD  GUSTAFSON Team Dirtbag 30.69 G 21.25 30.69 21.04 35.04



MALE RACERS

RACER NAMES TEAM Best HC Medal BlueTM BlueHC RedTM RedHC

MATT  MAHONEY Kill the Rabbet 31.18 S 21.33 31.18 20.92 34.27

MIKE  SEIFERT Hasty Lombagos 31.39 S 21.66 33.21 20.47 31.39

STEPHEN  MELCHER Natural Intimidators 31.55 G 21.39 31.55 21.20 36.07

ZACH  ANDERSON Gatecrashers 32.72 S 21.58 32.72 21.60 38.64

GRANT  LAMBERT The High Lifers 34.56 S 21.88 34.56 21.73 39.47

SETH  ALTSCHUL Natural Intimidators 34.69 S 21.90 34.69 21.97 41.01

GARRET  ANDERSON Natural Intimidators 34.75 B 21.91 34.75 21.41 37.42

EMMANUEL  SAVAGE Snow Temple Pilots 34.81 S 21.92 34.81 21.96 40.95

MATT  LECHNER Snow Temple Pilots 36.07 B 22.84 40.47 21.20 36.07

WALLY  BERGSETH Natural Intimidators 36.72 S 22.23 36.72 22.59 44.99

DAVE  GULBRANSON The Rookies 41.64 S 23.03 41.64 23.13 48.46

TRENT  MCKAY The High Lifers 43.52 B DNF DNF 22.36 43.52

PETE  SPRENGELER The Rookies 46.15 B 23.97 47.42 22.77 46.15

BILL  HICKS Hasty Lombagos 47.11 B 23.92 47.11 23.25 49.23

BERNIE  ISAACSON The High Lifers 48.34 B 24.12 48.34 23.57 51.28

DAX  KUHFUSS Gatecrashers 48.52 B 24.15 48.52 24.78 59.05

MIKE  FULLER The High Lifers 49.88 B 24.37 49.88 24.64 58.15

JEREMY  RIVORD Return of the Mac 53.15 I 25.71 58.12 23.86 53.15

ZACH J  ANDERSON Gatecrashers 66.67 I 27.10 66.67 26.48 69.96

MATT  NEWQUIST Gatecrashers 68.29 I 27.89 71.53 26.22 68.29

CRAIG  SOLID Return of the Mac 89.28 I 31.79 95.51 29.49 89.28

GUEST RACERS TEAM Best HC Medal BlueTM BlueHC RedTM RedHC

BOB  RUDE Guest 31.61 G 21.40 31.61 21.86 40.31


